SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

/gél'?é’i ot /ﬁef-ﬂﬂf,f%, MA vs. __Jisha l&"éé’i}-ﬁ

NO. 225~ XS D DATE OF SALE: Akvebe” (3 /3
NO. L0 - 23 ED

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1did on (date) AJS@mMOR” |3, /32 and (time)  7.00 v , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said/premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where T sold the same to _) ©=€ ,ﬂﬁ’\ /‘7 . !""‘175{ S5t sl
for the price or sum of. 3 518' J 30, 35” Dollars.
Y 03‘?;:/1 M. hastel/ar being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCe ..o s &7 30/00
Poundage ........................... /L 2§ P OS:
Transfer Taxes ..............coovvvii i ) 19%3.3
Total Needed to Purchase ... ... / ":"WC’F # ..... } SOOO .......... $ FI32 30. 3 S/
Amount Paid Down .................oco F 762, 0O
Balance Needed to Purchase......................................__ 7?2330-357
EXPENSES: '
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 230, S/ )
Poundage .......... /6 3E 0 $ _ 2N6.53
NEWSPAPET .....oooti e (393, SY¥
Printing. ... e ~° -
SOHCIOT ..ot 7500
Columbia County Prothonotary ................cccoooveeiiviini /0. 0O
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work BINY! e
Realty transfer taxes "??6,— éé
State stamps ??’é) &
Tax Collector ( ) - -
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...................................._ S, 00
State Treasurer .............oocevvsivneiiiiiiiii e /30,00
Other: Lept- of fevonuwe SF 7 S 7
(el Fosting /SO, 00
lrey) _Searcy ol care. 2 S0,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _5/53.9¢
Total Needed to Purchase s _$5530, 357
Less Expenses £¥52,9¢
Net to First Lien Holder 75’5;2 L—{g
Plus Deposit NE.1%
Total to First Lien Holder $ 72 O‘if/, 6(;0
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers 7/"5'3-1‘? bl n S ggzo‘} 77

Llecanh & F)2 —m /j,//// Sheriff



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

ok oF Anoiia NA s TTEbe febbye

g e Y .
NO. FIE~ K3 D hor Ny
= DATE OF SALE: Akwevper (32 ¥)3
NO. J:tf) - 35)/5 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

- . Lovermby” 3 x/3 : Qoo Fra .
my bailiwick, I did on (date) o . and (time) « : , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to ) ©5€ (2 ,/A/f, Naqsterslar

for the price or sum of. 3 & 330, 3 5 Dollars.
JoSepl . paskedar being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price biddjen for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ... b} "?‘? 36?//9'9
Poundage................cooooiiii /6 EE, 0 F
Transfer Taxes ..........coocoovuiiiviinni, , R 173,332 . »
Total Needed to Purchase...... / ’“‘V"C‘J H’ ..... } 500‘5 .......... 3 TII3O. 3S
Amount Paid Down ... FP62 0O
Balance Needed to Purchase.................c.oooovioiiii TP 330,35
EXPENSES: | .,
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ ‘(7"3 c?,_ S/ _.
Poundage .......... /6 36,0 3~ $ AT
NeWSPAPET . ....o i [F93, ¥
Printing..........ooooooiiiii e -6 -
SOHCIOT .. oovt e e TS o0
Columbia County ProthOnotary ................coeeeeveeovvveeeeee /O 0
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 3 8, o0
D6 2
Realty transfer taxes / {; 6_-‘ ém/)
State stamps 9/ €. &L
Tax Collector ( ) — & =
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.....................oovvve S, o
State Treasturer .........ocoooii i e /3’0«"{‘0
Other: Lept- of gerenue LY 7Y S7
(oel  fosting {SO. 00
Jrevy  Searwly (Coificake 3 $0,00

TOTAL EXPENSES: s S;52.9¢




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

VS,

NO. ID
NO. ED

DATE OF SALE:

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) and (time) , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to

for the price or sum of Doliars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ........c...coiviiiii $
Poundage ..........................oo il
Transfer Taxes ............o.ocoevienn i,
Total Needed to Purchase ................ooiivuevueeeiensiisiiiie i, $
Amount Paid DOWN ..ot
Balance Needed to Purchase....................coo.oovvii i
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 5
Poundage .......... $
NeWSpaper. ... e
PLINLNG. ..o e
SOLCILOT ... e
Columbia County Prothonotary .................coovviieeimniiee e
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..............oveeeviirin
State TIEASUIET . ...o..iiieiiii et e
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: $
O o .
Total Needed to Purchase $ 55530, 35~
Less Expenses 2752, 9¢
Net to First Lien Holder 7687 £
Plus Deposit /550 00
Total to First Lien Holder $ _7 SO, £0

PRV SN e
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers 7/*’ Sy BepbinS SST Vi

Liecanip S A/ o “(Z/Z:%Zf /%/ / Sheriff




502013 1 seAy No. 5468  F 2/9

GRIEEN TREE SERVICING, LLC
7105 Corparate Drive

PTX R.200

Plano, 'I'X 75024

In the Court of
Common Meas
of Columbia County

Plaintilf CTIVIL ACTION < LAW
YA,

TISHA Y. ROBBINS No. 2013-CV-298
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benion, PA 17814

Defendant(s) ,Q Q J {‘;’-,({J(_!,
STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS QOWED BY MORTGAGE HOLDER

FOLLOWING THE SHERIFF SALE OF THE PROPERTY TO A THIRD
PARTY - REVISED

To the Sherift of Colambia County, Pa.:

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC, (“Plaintit¥™) does hereby tile a ("laim against the Procceds of a
Sheriff’s Sale entered (0 the above number held on November 13,2013 ol property located at 75 Apple
Orehiard Roud Benwon PA 17814, Plaintitt is the hotder of a mortgage dated February 23, 2007, which is
recarded in Mortgage Instrument 2007-02532, Columbia County Records. Plaintiff claims as follows:

Judgment Amount: $71,982.10%
Current Fees & Cost: _ $462,50

Total Due Plaintifl: $72,044.60

fate:  December 11,2013
KML Law Group, g {
A -

By: Michac) T. McKeever, Esquire
Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Marke( Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
mmckeeverf@kmllawgroup.com
(215) 825-6303 (Direct)
Fax (215) 825-6403

Sale Resufts: The property was sold to a hird Party for the amount of $84,301,00,

*Tor purposcs of distribution process onty as the total debt may be in excess of this amouat.



Dec 13, 201

L)

11:38AM

DATE: 12/13/2043

TO:  Sherifl of Columbia County
FAX: 570-38%-5625

KML Law Group, P.C

Allorneys al Law

Suide Sikn
BNY Mellon {ndependene Cenler
T01 Market Strect
Philadelpliis, Penngylviniy 19106-5532
(215) 627-1322
(866) 113-2311
Fax {213) 6277734
WWW EMLLAWGTLOTUP.COM

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

PAGES (inctuding cover sheet):

PHONE: (215) 825-6384

RiE: 75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, 'A 17814
Sale Date: 11/13/2013
Toreclosure Docket #2013-CV-208
Or File #112206FC

P

-

FROM: Lisa A. Lanci, Lepal Assistant

Good Afternoon,

As previously notified, aitached please find (he Revised Statement of Claim. ‘I'hank you,

Thig eleetrome mail messmre, and ey albuwhments ransmided with f, cunbain confidentisl mlmation, miended anly for the named
adilressee(s). Tf yaare ned the intended secipicnt oy the porson responsible for delivering this email 10 te intended recipient, you ure herehy
patiticd diat any vsc. distribution, copying or disclosure of fhis comminnteation js strictly prohibired. 1t vou have reccived this email In eI,
please immedistely nuify the seuder by reply email, and delete enpies of his comzunivation from your compmuer and network,

Than e,



6. 2013 5:15PW

KML Law Group, P.C

Attorneys at Law

Suite 5600
BNY Mellon independence Center
701 Market Sweet

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

(866) 4132311

Fax (215) 627-7734
PWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: 12/6/2013 PAGES (including cover sheef): 1

TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County

FROM: Lisa A Lanci, Legal Assistant

FAX: 570-389-5625 PHONE; (215) 825-6184

RE: 75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA 17814
Sale Date: 11/13/2013
Foreclosure Docket #2013-CV-298
Our File #112296FC

Good Afternoon,

Please be advised there was an error on our Statement of Claim sent to your office on 11/27/2013 and will
need to be recaleulated. I will be sending over a new statement when the figures are available. Thank

you.

This electronic mail message. and any snachmenty Gansmitted with it, contain ¢onfidential information, intended only for the named
addressen(s). I you axe not the intended reciptent or the person responsible for delivering this email to the intended Tecipient, you arc hereby
notified tha any vse, distibution, copying or disclosure of this communication is strietly prohibited. If you have received tus emasl in enoz,
please immediatcly notify the sender by reply email, smd delere all copies of this campmunication frorm your compuier and network. Thank you.



PO Box 380
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Phone 570-388-5622
Fax 670-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Lisa Lanci From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2
Phone: Date: December6, 2013

Re: Tisha Robbins

CC:

O Urgent U For Review

O Please Comment [] Please Reply (1 Please Recycle

® Comments:




Nev. 260 2013 5:53pV No. 4905 F. 1

KML Law Group, P.C

Attorneys at Law

Suite 3000
BNY Mcllon Independence Center
T Marker Stiect

Philadelphds, Peansylvimin (9106-1532

(215) 627-1322

{86) 413-23 11

Vux (215) 627-7734
WWW.KMLLAWGROLECOM

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: 11/27/20113 PAGES (incuding cover sheet)t 3
TOs  Sheritf of Columbia County FROM: Lisa A. Lanci, Lepal Assistant
FAX: 3570-389-5625 PHON: (215) 825-6384

RE: 75 Apple Orcliard Road, Renton, PA 17814
Sale Date: 11/13/2013
Foreclosure Docket #2013-CV-298
Our File #1 1229611 C

(ood Aftemoon,

Atlached please find the Statement of Claims for the above referenced case. Also attached is 4 copy of the
Reassessment Order that was granted in this case, Thunk you.

This clecteonic mail micssage, and any aitachmenls rmsmilied with i, conlain cotfidendial miluenation, Liended only o e naed
mildresyeetn). 1T yon ure nol the mlended recipient or the pesson iesponsible [or delivering this cmail 1o the intended recipicut, you ars hercby
ntokified thid wiy wie, disuibution, copylng ot disclosure of fhis communication i strictty prohihited. (7 i have received this ennil in error,
please inmediately aotity the sender by reply emuil, md delete ull copies of Wis commumication oo yout computer and network. Thak you.



New. 26, 2013 5:53PM

GREEN TREE SERVICING, 1.1.CC
7105 Corporale Drive

PTX B-209

Plance, TX 75024

V8,
TISHA Y. ROBRINS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Defendarni(s)

Plaintify

No. 4905  F 9

In the Court of
Commoen Meas
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACLION - LAW

No. 2013-Cv-298

STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS OWED BY MORTGAGE LIOLDER
FOLLOWING THE SHERIFF SALE OF THE PROPERTY TO A THIRD

To the Sheeift of Columbia County, Pa.:

PARTY

GRETN TRET SERVICING, LLC, (*Plaintiff”) does hereby file a Claim against the Proceeds of a
Sheritfs Sale ontered to the above number held on November 13, 2013 of property located at 75 Apple
Orehard Road Benton PA 17814, Plaintiff is the holder of a mortgage dated February 23, 2007, which is
cecorded in Mortgage Instrument 2007-02532, Columbia County Records. Plaintiff claims as follows:

Principal Ralance
Interest to 11/13/24313
liscrow Advances
Corp Advance

Tudgment Amount: $71,982.10%

$55,913.07
$8,679.16
$3,942.25
$2.820.00

$71,354.48

Sale Resulfts: The property was sold to a Third Party for the amoum of $84,301,00.

Date:  November 25, 2013

KML Lug Group,
W] I
Mit‘g.cl T. McKeover, Esquire

Suilg 5000 - BNY Independence Cenler
701 Manket Steeet

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532
minckeever@kanllawgroup,.com

{2153 825-6303 (Dircet)

Fax (215) 825-6403

Sale Results: The property was sold to 2 Third Party (of the amousd of $84.301.00,
“For purposes of distribution process only as the tolal debt may be in cxeess ol this amount.



Nov. 2€. 2013 5. 54FW No. 4905 P 3

IN TUHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

GREFNTRER SERVICING, TJ.C
7105 Comporate Drive CIVIL ACHION - LAW
PTX R-209
Pluno, TX 75024 ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Plaimiitf FORECLOSURE
vs.
TISHA Y. ROBRINS No. 2013-CV-29§
75 Apple Orchard Road '
Benton, PA 17814
Defendant
ORDER

AND NOW, this \G]hday of C’GH@"; 2013, upon considcration of the Motion of
GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC to Amend its Judgment, it is,

ORDERED:

That the motion is granted and Plaintiff's judgment is hereby amended to
$71,982.10, plus interest at the ratc set forth in the notc and mortgage, cserow or other advances,
and/or costs and {ees as allowable under the note and mortgage through and mncluding the
Sherif{’s Sale of the Property or payment of the martgage loan in full,

BY THE COURT:

T vy
I

Distribution list:

KML Law Group, P.C., Suite 5000 -- BNY Mellon Independence Center, 701 Markel Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

TISHA Y. ROBRBINS, 75 Apple Orchard Road Beaton, PA 17814
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Dolores Im_.nzzm

From: . Hatcher, William ?:mﬁsmﬁ@um.@os
Sent: Thursday, December 05, 2013 3:57 PM
To: Dolores Harding

Subject: RE: Dept. of revenye Lien payofr
Attachments: Robbins Payoff. pdf

Howdy Dolores,
Sorry for the delay.

Attached, please find the Robbins Payoff you requested. Payment should be directed to my attention at
the below address, I will oversee expedited satisfaction processing. Should you have any
ncmm:o:m\no:nmﬁ:m.. please feel free tg contact me. Iam happy to help.

Take care,

W

William R. Hatcher | Analyst Supervisor

PA Department of Revenue | Office of Chief Counse)
PO Box 281061 i Harrisburg PA 17128-10861
Phone: 717.705,3902 | Fax: 717.772.1459
ESS.am<m3:m.mnmﬂm.um.cm

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEY-CLIENT nozzczunbdoz\hjn_mzm,\ WORK PRODUCT

e



P/t-12/31/2013 TISHA ROBBINS LIEN REVIEW: 2013-CV-962

TYPE PERIOD TAX INTEREST | UIEN FEE | PENALTY | TOTAL DOCKET
PIT 2009| $ 1,801.00 | $ 213.36 [ $ 30.00 | $ 83021 $ 2,874.57 |2013-CV-962 |CAG

 |Note: The above payoff inciudes a 13% collection agency wmm. Figures subject to ¢change upon
referral to a second placement collection agency. . | |

XXX-48-2550



1. s B BACK! DO NOT CASH THIS CHECKIF ANY OF THE S USTED.ON THE BACK ARE NOT PRESENT.
mERST | 420315

]
B BANK R TRUST CO5. a1

PAY TOTHE QIRDEIT OF

TREASURER'S CHECK

wmaﬁ%g .

A THCLEE T HOINAT LS _

"k 203 45" 0343059360 023w3I3AwQN



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

,L:j}? nk o% Amsr ey VS 1= 1y o })f’} s B
NO. B0-13 ED NO. 39§73 D
DATL/TIME OF SALE: A, {5 i
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 KfE0L 00
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s |56 )

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 5 |15, 35

MISC. COSTS $ 250, 00

TOTAI AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s SUA50 55
PURCHASER(S): N sern. M flases o Ceff §J0= 204~ 1283

et <O
ADDRESS: 1963  KezzeR  News s W s Y- <60/

NAMES(S} ON DEED: - Taaeen 1 Maeicis nR

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): 7@0_&9}){% Mot Mo

TOTAL DUE: § Le A0
" e C{’.f-‘/{} )
LESS DEPOSIT: §_ {1l

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS

==
e
-
‘v }\?.
P\
%
i
L




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant ]
BANK OF AMERICA N.A. VvS. TISHA ROBBINS
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 13, 201
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. . .
' Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV298
701 MARKET STREET ot Execution To
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
lLocation of the real estate: 75 APPLE ORCHARD ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs : $48.00
Paosting Handkill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. %1,283.54
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfar Tax Form $25.00
Web Pasting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $14.00
Distribution Form $2500
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,094.04
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $65.00
Grand Total: $2,149.04

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Btoomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (670) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. LD NO. ~ JD DATE/TIMT OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /30,00
-— LEVY (PFR PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS $ 45,00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.5¢
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MIL.EAGE $_j4,00
—~ POSTING HANDBIILI, $15.00
— CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
—~ SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
..... TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_ 6
NOTARY $ /080 -
TOTAL EEEEEEEEEEEEEE L EEE EEE L $ L/?x?/, (‘)
- WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S /)73,
~—~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 ;
TOTAT, *oF kot ok sk ok sk ok sk oo ok $_wa>‘/8{“3—“%
“—~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 55,60

TOTAL * %% %k sk ok ok ok kkkok ok k¢ {:f};{ﬁ

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 s _
SCHOOL DIST. 20 A _
DELINQUENT 20 0§ S Le0 .
TOTAL *## kbt ket st dns ¢ S';-CO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 $ )
TOTAL *#k# stk dok s sk sk dok stk G AT
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) § /30,00
MISC. $
$._ N
IO’I“AL EREE EEEEEEEE RS EE S R RS EE] $ o, W

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 29704
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Seo. 110 2013 §:274M No. 2075 P. 1

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 5000 - BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 6271322
FAX (215) 627-7724

September 11, 2013

Columbia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsiurg, PA 17815
FAX 570-388-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE; GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC
Vs,
TISHAY. ROBBINS
Term No 2013-CVv-298

Property address:
75 Apple Qrchard Road
Benton, PA 174814

Sheriffs Sale Date: September 11, 2013

Dear SirfMadam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sate scheduied for September 11, 2013 t0
November 13, 2013,

This is a second postponement as allowad pursuant to Pa, R.C.F 3128.3(b) amended effective
January 1, 2007.

Thank you for your cooparation.

Very Truly Yeurs,
KML LAYWGROUP, P.C.

i

Michae! T McKedver, Esq.
By: Robert My fay, Legal Assistant
cc: )

TISHA'Y. ROBBINS

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814




JoToT 2013 9:52AM, Ne, 0762 P 1/1

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Surre 5000 - BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 627-1322
FAX {215} 627-7734

July 8, 2013

Columbia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380
Bloomsburrg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVIGING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP
. Vs
TISHAY. ROBBINS
Term No. 2013-CV-208

Proparfy address:

75 Appla Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Sheriff's Sale Date: July 10, 2013
Dear SirfMadam:

Kindly postpone the above-captianed Sheriff's Sale scheduled for July 10, 2013 to September 11,
2013.

Thark you for your cooperation.

By: Lisa Davis, Lbgal Assistant

TISHA Y. ROBBINS ¢/o Guardian Conswmer Law, PC
Attention: Tera Fackrell
tera@@guardianconsumerlaw.com



Jol 10 2075 8:50AM N D160 P 1/

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SuITE 5000 - BNY MELLON INDEPENDENGE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 6271322
FAX (215) 627-7734

July 8, 2013

Columbia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE; BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP
VS,
TISHAY. ROBBINS
Term No. 2013-Cv-298

Property address;
75 Apple Orchard Road

Benton, PA 17814
Sheriff's Saie Date: July 10, 2013
Dear Sir/fMadam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for July 10, 2013 to September 11,
2013.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very Truly Yours,
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

AU
Michael T. McKeever, Esqg.
By: Lisa Davis, Legal Assistant

cal

TISHA Y ROBBINS c/o Guardian Consumer Law, PC
Attention: Tera Fackrell
tera{@guardianconsumerlaw com



FROM :Debra Fiatt FAX NO. :578-458-6872 Jul. 5 2013 9:82AM P1

WATE SrIOeEATe RAvatiTrea Mmoo RN R 4 o aal et i A A aMIA

DEBRA FIATT
211 BEECH GLENN RD
BENTON, PR 17814

317.84
SECOND 317 .84 349 &0
THIRD INsEaLLMENT  31%.83 349.61

Scho Penalt 10%

™M
A ROBRINS TISHA Y FROFERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 17720
I 391 EEECH GLENN RD PARCIL 25 10 00300000
1 BENTON PA 17814 75 APPLE ORCHARD RD 4942, gg)j THIS TAX TURNED
b 0070-2531 15454.00 QVER TO COLLECTICH
z 19.75 ACRES JARUARY 1, 2014.

Mﬁ/w,{ //J}—x s ra, /r,ﬁ,ﬂ.. L2 Jﬂ; s f//) 7%/42

IETNYTTRN 2013 County & Municipaiity

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO; COR:_COLUMBIA County 012613 “278s.
Debra Platt ' e uHIPTION L ASSESSMENT | WIS T LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
211 BEECH GLENN RD GENERAL 20,366 9.148 182.81 186.54
Banton PA 17814 SINKING 1.345 26.88 75 251
! TWP RE ‘388 35 2743 %017
Ho’ufgéacnmv: 8PM TOSPM  DURING DISCOUN ' -+
R DISCOUNT BY APPT. ONLY. o
MY HOME: 19M TO 373 ON APRIL 27 8 AUG 24 Lo - el N
PHONE: Beourt & pen -
570-458-6072 heve been calulored.  |PAY THIS AMOUNT g fg E;’J?"'G |/ 22190 243,69
o . : Juna 30
[ KES ARE DUE & PAYABLE . FRUMPT FAYMENT 15 REQUESTED : "CNTY va“i_ el oo oetoe | W pind i
ROBBINS TISHA Y peount 2% 2% o conhenamed
391 BEEGH Ponaly 10% &% danuary 1, 2014
FIT % r st ™o G:L_g'?lﬂ RD ?éﬁpﬁ‘:&%gﬁl%mm l_"l' P g aua'[!yt \’] 14
19.75 Acres Land 1,-4 -
. Bulidings 15:m #2201 -
ctal Asgessment 20,36
3 %Eﬁ Q3 9-‘3'@ 7

DU TR D 2R L say g, 52 TR T . |
- R LT ar: LR BODEL S
b,
i, - e . - N




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SIMTE 50600 BNY MELLON INDEFPENDENCE CENTER
TO! MARKETF STREET
PHILADELPHILA, PA 19106
WYWWKMLLAWGROEP, COM

June 26, 2013

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenft's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2013-CV-298
TISHA Y. ROBBINS

Real Estate Division:
‘The above case may be sold on July 10, 2013, It has been properly served in accordance
with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000

BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attornev for Plainuff

H2296FC

CF: 03/13/2013
SD: 07/10/2013
$65.352.39

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING,
EP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS
SERVICING LP

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintiff
vs.

TISBA Y. ROBBINS
Moeritgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2613-CV.-298

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2}

Veronica Cosme, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that
scrvice on the Defendants of the Notice of SheriT Sale was made by:

(
(X

( Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.
(

P —

attached).

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (return receipt attached),

Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attomey for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attach ed).
)

Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

— e~ qf—-\f'-\

altached).

Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of retarn attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s} for Certified Mail

() Published mm accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).
Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on ail lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the staternents herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.

Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted,

e s .
BY: Veronmica Cosme
Eegal Assistant
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=y UNITEDSTATES _
Bad rOSTAL SERVICE

Date: May 24, 2013
Kalilah Osei:

The following is in response to your May 24, 2013 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™ item number 9171999991703294122617. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on May 23, 2013 at 10:54 am in BENTON, PA 17814.
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

i

T
LGy

Twadt Y- K NS
L Tsha Y. Robbing . .

Signature of Recipient : e

*z

Address of Recipient : e, e e -

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

if you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postai
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BN'Y Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Steet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A__ SUCCESSOR BY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING,
LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS of Columbia County
SERVICING LP
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209 CIVIL ACTION -LAW
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
vS.
Term
TISHA Y. ROBBINS No. 2013-CV-208

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an
authorized employee of iis attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets {orth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

TISHA Y. ROBBINS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Jjudgment:
TISHA Y. ROBBINS

75 Appie Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DISCOVER BANK
12 Reads Way
New Castle, DE 19720

DISCOVER BANK

C/O WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO LPA
436 SEVENTH AVE STE 1400

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

XTO ENERGY INC
810 HOUSTON STREET
FORT WORTH, TX 76102

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every moirtgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plamtiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

COLUMBIA COUNTY ASSESSMENT OFFICE
ATTN: CLEAN AND GREEN

COURT HOUSE, POB 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

t venfy that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 26, 2013

@’////”ﬁ @Am&ﬂ
Law Group, P.C.
BY: Veronica Cosme

Legal Assistant




SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
BANK OF A ! A
VS, 0 MERICA NA Case Number
TISHA ROBBINS 2013CV298

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/05/2013  02:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 75 APPLE ORCHARD ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,
7
o £ ~

RAFMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SRERIFF

June 05, 2013

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

Vi -
5TH day of JUNE . 2013 M Oalﬂu ‘,’Qg&rm@m G )

r‘-
Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

A ER A
B ?SK OF AMERICA N A Case Number

TISHA ROBBINS 2013CV2598

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSO)

;-Réa'l' Est

Manner: < No{ S

e Zone:
Expires: | 08/07/2013 - Warrant:

Category:

Name: {POSTING) ' S o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 75APPLEORCHARDROAD Coonan Adult In . /“/ﬁ // S
Address: '‘BENTON, PA 17814 : Charge: | AT e e

BECADELOZ

Phone: i; DOB: Relation:

et e T o
Address: B S L, S

Phone: Deputy: P4 Miteage:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥18.1L ¥d ‘NOLN3E ‘QVYON QNVHONO 31ddV S

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

€102/L0/90 dX3



SHERIFi 5 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA < QUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

v 2013CV298

BANK OF AMERICA N.A. :
TISHA ROBBINS

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/13/2013 08:43 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TC A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
JAMES BOYER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR TISHA ROBBINS AT 391

BEECH GLENN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

RAFMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tamotly T Chombiadein

May 14, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
hotarat Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Terwn &f Blomm w4, Crennhi Dty

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
- n , N
14TH day of MAY ; 2013 A}a/{ ot q 3. )L\/,C;f/ﬁq G r Y1 Gt

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C, 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ANK OF A A
B Vs, OF AMERICA N.A Case Number

TISHA ROBBINS 2013CVv298

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: : _
Expires: : 06/07/2013 - Warrant: =

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

v¥834d 'L1vid

Manner: < Not Specified > |

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

‘Debra Piatt Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Address: Benton, PA 17814 Charge: 0‘&‘.*’“ . /0' A e e
%,«,y,-:"",,r I e . e e e
Phone;  '570-458-6072 pos:  Relaton: . [, f

ooy, Serve d o o pcfsfs M 2035

86ZADEL0Z

e se
Phone: _ Deputy:

ai
'KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

- 4 oz © Mileage:

Date: § C':, e £f-73
Time: t /??- f‘c’)

Mileage:

Deputy:

1. f% z()be ‘///)mr é{_/{"

¥1821 ¥d ‘NOLN3S ‘QvOd NNITD HO3I34 112

SEEEREN RIS

€1021£0/90 :dX3



COUNTY QF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PG BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: Gx/20/2013 Tec: 55.00 Cort. KNO: 14554
ROB23.KE TISIA ¥ Distrigk: PINI WP

28T BRECH GLENN RD Teed: 20070 -2h31
EENTON 24 17814 LogaTion: 7% APPLE ORCHARD R

Parcel Id:2% -10 -¢02-00,J300

NESe:
Nalances
YHEAR TRY TYl= TAX AMIUNT F=NALTY DISCOUNT FAID GALANCE

NG TAX CLATM TAXES DR




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERI A
vs. ERICANA Case Number

TISHA ROBBINS 2013CV298

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Zone:

state Sa!e . Sale Notlc

VYHSILL ‘SNIga0y

Expires:

Manner: lot Spemﬂed >

 06/0772013

Warrant:

Notes: 'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

[ ]
B B - i 3
Name: §T|SHA ROBBINS Served: Personany duitln Charg\é\ Posted Other §
Primary ‘75 APPLE ORCHARDROAD . Aduftin "/ R R
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge:  Yomes / S ®
Phone: | L Do . eladon /75 S
pitornate /561 BEECH GLERNROAD™, " pure - e
Address{ BENTON, PA 17814 /) C/) U’ // /&S

Phone: Deputy: ‘5) " Mileage:

-.4
o
>
T
.
r
m
o
P
T R A S B . S o
Name:  'KML LAW GROUP, P.C. - Phone: >
5
SRV X
O
Date: o
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, - o
Time: o
5048 40 P 5 44 14 480 1 m
Mileage: 4
O
Deputy: =z
v
h -
: 3
1 s
-

2
3. rx"
4, o
5. 2
o
-]
6. X}
<
[ 7]



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

F .
BAT: OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

TISHA ROBBINS 2013CV298

g
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
»
...... 9
Category: T . . o Zone: L5
Manner: < Not Specmed : Exp:res _' 08;‘0712013 Warrant: - E
Notes: ;’bLA’iNT’iFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS o 3
| &
o
il
S
Name: | mestic Relatlons Offlce of Columbla COL Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET " Adultin o
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: . /(’9’75 od /?4 1€ HEMDE ) e @
Phone: DOB: Relation: . (C€ 2 it
Atornate e Dare. - o d} .
Address: ' o5 /’3../{3 1 ey
Phone: : Deputy: 5.9 s.77  Mileage:

KML LAW GROUP, |

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

N R R R L

£10Z/20/90 :dX3 d ‘OUNGSWOO0TE ‘Y0014 ANZ ‘1IINLS NIYIN LSIM L1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherfff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK NA.
NK OF AMERICA N.A Case Number

TISHA ROBBINS 2013CVv2498

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate

Expires: oerowzom " Warrant:

”'Sal'_'g'_z Noﬁéé ' Zone:

Manner: 54 Not Specrf:ed >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JXVL ALNNOD VIGWNI0D

A

: . : P e
Name: Co[umbla County Tax Offlce o Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary PO Box 385 e L aduitm p M)!( ‘z/ 8
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge: €5 ’Z~ @
Phome:  §703%9-5é0 OB | Relatom g
Alternate et e e e e e L Dare: f o i
Address: ‘9 ....... // f &
Phoner Deputy: J 3 J -/ ? Miteage:

%_KML LAW GROUP PC.

Date:

Time:

Mileage: “ I
Deputy: e

S18/1 Vd ‘'DHNISNOO0TE ‘08¢ X008 Od

oo s w |

£10Z/L0/90 'dX3



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking™* Page 1 of 1

917492429100100D022787

Delivered

Your itam was delivered at 25 am on May 15,
© 2013 in PHILADELPHIA, PA 18106, Additionsl
intarmation for this #em is shored in ftas ofline.

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLc=1&tLabels=917... 10/3/2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23283 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000022787
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 23259
Doc Ref #: 80EDZ2013

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106



Document Receipt

Trans # 23282 Carrier f service. POST 2PM 5M10/2013
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

CEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000022770
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #; 80ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 23281 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000022783
PO BCX BO16
Doc Ref #: 80ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 171056



Document Receipt

Trans # 23280 Carrier f service;: POST 2PM 5M10/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000022758

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 80ED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Dacument Receipt

Trans # 23279 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 23279
XTCQ ENERGY INC
810 HOUSTON SREEET

FORT WCRTH TX 76102

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5710/2013

9171924291001000022749

8CED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23278 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: 23278
DISCOVER BANK
C/O WELTMAN, WINBERG & REIS Tracking #: 8171924291001000022732
436 SEVENTH AVE STE 1400
Doc Ref #; BOED2013

PITTSBURGH PA 15219



Document Receipt
qTrans # 23277 Carrier { service: POST ZPM 5/10/2013
Ship tc: 23277
DISCOVER BANK
12 READS WAY Tracking #: 9171924291001000022725
Doc Ref #:

NEW CASTLE DE

19720

80ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23276 Carrier / service: POST 2PV 51012013
Ship to: 23276
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000022718
Doc Ref#: 80ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013Cv298

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sofd hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a draft of said land mady by Boyd Trescott, a surveyor, dated June 30, 1902, as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a white oak stump at corner of lands now ro formerly of G.W. Robbins and James Masteller; Thence by lands now
or formerly of G W. Robbins, North eighty-two and one-half (82 1/2) degrees East, sixty-seven (67) perches to a post corner in
public road and lands now or formerly of Frank Faus; Thence by said public road and lands now or formerly of said Frank Faus,
North forty-two (42} degrees West, thirty-four (34) perches to a comer; Thence by same, North thirty-five (35) degrees West, twelve
(12} perches to a corner; Thence by the same, North fifty-two (52) degrees West, eighteen {18} perches to a corner; Thence by the
same, North fifty-four (54) degrees West, sixteen (18) perches to a comer; Thence by the same, North sixty-six {66) degrees West,
twelve (12) perches to a post corner of lands now or formerly of Alice Robbins; Thence by lands now or formerly of Alica Robbins,
South eighty-two and one-half (82 1/2} degrees West, twenty-two (22) perches to a post and stones, comer of lands now or formerly
of James Masteller; Thence by lands now or formerly of said James Masteller, South twenty-two and one-half {22 1/2} degrees
West, sixty-seven and four tenths (67.4} perches to a white oak stump, the place of beginning.

BEING Parcel No. 23-10-003

TAX PARCEL #:29-10-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA 17814

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 75 APPLE ORCHARD ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 29-10-003

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TISHA ROBBINS in suit of BANK OF AMERICA N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIALL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA et e 4 e COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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PRAECIPE FOR wRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE rORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP3180-3183

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LP :
7105 Corporate Drive of Columbia County
PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024 CIVIL ACTION — LAW

Plaintiff
Vs, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TISHA Y. ROBBINS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2013-CV-298
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due
$65,352.39

Interest from
4/18/2013 to Date of
Sale at 5.7500%

(Costs to be added)

.
ol
> L
o ==
=L f
ok - -
ko o /
i 2 - SO r‘
[ :‘: :::— By' f ; / PArAW | -
g e KML LAW % UP, P.C
- o Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

Hh

_JayE. Kivitz Pa. ID 26760
_ LisaLee Pa 1D 78620
__ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa_ ID 82628
__ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

. _Joshua I. Goldman Pa, 205047
__XJill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588

Attorneys for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING,
LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING LP

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024

Vs,
TISHA Y. ROBBINS

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Commonweazlth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2013-CV-298

Y e — — .
HUADS - TO- ey
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 75 Apple Orchard Road Benton, PA 17814

See Exhibit “A” attached

peted: 95-10-9013

AMOUNT DUE $65,352.39

Interest From 4/18/2013
Through Date of Sale

(Costs o be added)

20 beaas M S,

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court Q_Qﬂ.’f\q\
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania !
Deputy

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 201¢ ¢



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING. LI FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOMIE LOANS SERVICTNG LP
PlaintifT
Vs, WNOL2013-0CV-298

TISHA'Y. ROBBINS

Defendant{s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

I. The undersigned attorney with KMI. Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled mattcr, does hereby state 10 the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC™) websitc

operated by the United States Department of Defense (hitps://www.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individual(s): TISHA Y. ROBBINS, has a last known residence of 75 Apple Orchard
Road, Benton, PA 17814. The fotlowing information was used (o search the DMDC (check all that
apply):

_ X Last Name

_X_ Firsi Name

_X__ Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the staiements hf;‘l‘Cll"l are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

reéatlnn to unsworn falsification t(}ja

& l;—,
7

, P.C.
_ Michael McKeever Pa. [D 56129
_ Lisa Lee Pa. 1D 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ]I 61858
_ David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
__Thomas Pulco Pa. ID 27615
_Jay Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ Andrew Gornall Pa. 11> 92382
_ . Joshua [. Goldman Pa. 1D 205047
__.. Salvatore Filippello Pa,.TD 313897
> Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
_Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Altornceys for Plaintiff



Resulls as of : May-08.2013 (1:07-02

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA 3D

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicernembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: ROBBINS

First Name: TISHA

Middle Name: Y.

Active Duty Status As Of: May-08-2013

- Orl Activa Duty:On Aciive Duty Stalus Date

Active Duty Start Date B ot T2

L ES WA S HNA

This response refircls If%}_‘idi‘\dduafs: active duty slatus basad on the Active Duty Status Date

ST

Active Oty Start Daty

Na

. .Order Notification Start Gate

LES

This response rellects whether lhe indi or his.rhér unit has received eady notiﬁcaﬁ%?rf:m report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of lhe Department of Defense Manpower Data' thter, bésea on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniforrmed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Aclive Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANFOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASBERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY
IDENTIFY AN INDIWIDUAL,

Yoy 1h. Joaoely-Dfon.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixaon, Direclor

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} . .. organization of the Department of Defense {DoD}ihat me  .ains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other aligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civit Relief Act of 1940} DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "dues not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assers in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled Lo the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encauraged Lo obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: hitp/www delenselink. milfag/pis/PCO9SLOR. htmi. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA, may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This respanse reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Buty Status Date (2} Whether the individual feft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individuat or histher unit received early nolification o report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of 3 member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or Ihe Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § S02(f) for purposes of responding lo a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage undar the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of parsons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 perinds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC §101{d¥1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certificalion should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have nol heen amended to extend the inclusive dales of service.
Furthermore, some prolections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or te be inducted, but whe have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are prolected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emoneous information will cause an erronesus certificale to be provided.

Certificate 1D: J2NO61ED7030DB0



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING

LP of Columbia County

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

vs.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TISHA Y. ROBBINS

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)}

75 Apple Orchard Road

Benten, PA 17814 No. 2013-CVv-298
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the followin g information concerning the real property
located at:

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

i.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

TISHA Y. ROBBINS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

TISHA Y. ROBRINS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Suppert Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Rarrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DISCOVEw BANK
12 Reads Way
New Castle, DE 19720

DISCOVER BANK

C/O WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO LPA
436 SEVENTH AVE STE 1400

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

XTO ENERGY INC
810 HOUSTON STREET
FORT WORTH, TX 76102

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

COLUMBIA COUNTY ASSESSMENT OFFICE
ATTN: CLEAN AND GREEN

COURT HOUSE, POB 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoriti

DATED: g NALD L /;"

, By: /
v KML L’A\ﬁj‘("cﬁ Yr/p.C.
__ Michael MtKeeve¥ Pa. ID 56129
__ Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
. LisaleePa ID 78020
__ Kiistina Murtha Pa. TD 61858
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
__ JYoshua L Goldman Pa. 205047
__ X JP. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff




KML Law Group, P.C,

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
{215)627-1322

Attormney for PlaimiifT

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER T0O BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
FKA COUNTRYWIDE LIOME LOANS SERVICING LP|  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209 of Columbia County
Plang, TX 75024
Plaintiff
v, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

TISHA Y. ROBBINS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Dacket No. 2013-CV-298
Defendant{s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATFEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ROBRINSTISIIA Y.
TISHA Y. ROBBINS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Your housc at 75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on _»at 9:00 AM. in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the wurrjudgmmt of §65, 352 39 obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A_, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGLER TO BAC HOME 1LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDIS H_OME LOANS
SERVICING 1.P against you,

NOTICFE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE,

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immedjate action:

[ The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR 1BY
MLERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING LP, the back payments, late charges, costs and rcasonable altormey's fees duc. To find oul
how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by (iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entcred. You may also ask the Court to postponc the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be ablc to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact ong, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attornecy).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SITERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. Mf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due in the sale. T'o find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the salc never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buycr may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will siate who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed disiribution is
wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNO'I' AFFORIY ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL 1IELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-75375



Resources avajlable for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

lzven though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Forcclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attomey call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frce
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumersthomeowners/real .aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to somcone about 1.0ss
Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Pleasec reference our Attorney File Number of 112296F(C,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretia al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING 1P

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintift
¥5.
TISHA'Y. ROBBINS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION QOF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 20{3-Cv-298

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plamtiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the

real property in question is not subject to the Act.

. P, o

Michacl McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
~_Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

__ . Lisal.ee Pa. TID 78020

____ Kristina Murtha Pa. 11> 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
—__Themas Puleo Pa. TD 27615

__dostma I. Goldman Pa. 205047
_)(éill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Markei Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney [or Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA_ N.A., SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER TO BAC HOMEL 1.OANS SERVICING, LP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FKA COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING
LP of Columbia County
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209 CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs.
TISHA Y. ROBBINS No. 2013-CV-298

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posscssion, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

___ . Michael McKceever\a. TD 56129

___Jay E. Kivitz Pa. LD 26769
__Lisa Leec Pa. [D 78020
__Kristina Murtha Pa. TD 61858
__David Fein Pa. 1D 82628

__ Thomas Puleo PPa. ID 27615

__Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

X AP Jenkins Pa. D) 306588

Atlorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff’

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSCRBY

MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING
LP of Columbia County
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plano, TX 75024

Plaintiff ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

vs.

TISHA Y. ROBBINS No. 2013-CV-298
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destraction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

/
KML L'A\tj BROUP.P.C.

_ Michael MdKeever\Wa. 1D 56129

__Jay E.Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769

_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020

__ Kristina Murtha Pa. 11D 61858

__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

__ Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615

____Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

X JHIP. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By:

g




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER. TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, [P IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING
LP of Columbia County
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-209 CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs,
TISHA Y. ROBBINS No. 2013-CV-298

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, FA 17814
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) witheut liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Ll _

KML I:’A\thWﬂ(’) PP.C.
_ Michael M¢KeeverPa. ID 56129
___ Tay E, Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

. LisaLee Pa. ID 78020

. Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628

__ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

_ Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
_Q(;Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By:




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strecet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitl

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOML LOANS SERVICING
LpP

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209

Plano, TX 75024

Plamtiff
Vs,
TISHA Y. ROBBINS
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE

No. 2013-CV-298

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the fellowing information concerning the real propertly

located at:

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

I Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
TISHA Y. ROBBINS

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
TISITA Y. ROBBINS

75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

QY Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

A Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

1P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



) DISCOVEr BANK
} 12 Reads Way
’ New Custle, DI 19720

DISCOVER BANK
L C/O WELTMAN, WEINBLRG & REIS CO LPA
/ 436 SEVENTIT AVE STE 1404

PITiSBURGTH, PA 15219

) XTO ENERGY INC
3 810 HOUSTON STREET
' FORT WORTH, TX 76102

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowlcdge who has any record intercst in the property
which may be atfected by the sale.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

COLUMBIA COUNTY ASSESSMENT OFFICE
ATTN: CLEAN AND GREEN

COURT HOUSE, POB 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of information and belief. I
understand that false slatemei‘lts herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritief. i

Pt 1
DATED: j

_ . Michael M¥Keevd¥ Pa. 1D 56129

_Jay L. Kivitz Pa. [D 26769

_ LlisaLee Pa. ID 78020

_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

_ David Fein Pa. 1T 82628

__ Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615

_... Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047

_X_Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
‘Attoraeys for Plaintiff



ALL that certaln piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Pine,
Connty of Columbis, and Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded mod described
sccording to a draft of said land made by Boyd Trescott, # surveyor, dated June 30, 1902,
as follows, te-wit:

BEGINNING at a white oak stump at corner of lands now or former ly of G. W. Robbins
and James Masteller;

Thence by kands now or formerly of said G, W. Robbins, Norfh eighty-two and one-half
(82-1/2) degrees East, sixfy-seven (67) perches to 2 post corner in public road and lands
uow or fermerty of Frank Faus;

Thence by' said public road and Iands now or formerly of said Frank Faus, North £ oriy-
two (42) degrees West, thirtv-fonr (34) perches to % corner;

Thence by same, North thirty-five [35) degrees West, twelve {12) perches to 7 corner;

Theace by the same, North fifty-two {52) degrees Wesi, eighteen (18) perches to g
corner;

Thence by the same, North fifty-four (54) degrees West, sixtees (165 perches to a coraer;

Thence by the same, North sixty-six {66) degrees West, twelve (12) perches to.a post
corncr of lands new or formerly of Alice Robbins;

Thence by lands now or formerly of said Alice Robbins, South elghty-two and one-half
{82-1/2) degrees West, twenty-two (22) perches to a post snd stones, corner of lands now or
formerty of James Masteller;

Thence by iaads now oy formerly of said James Masteller, South twenty-two and ote-
balf (22-172) degrees West, sixty-seven and four tenths {67.4) perches to a white cak stump,
the place of beginping. '

BEING Parcel No. 29-18-003

TAX PARCEL #:29-10-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA, 17814



ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land sitaate in the Towuship of Pine,
County of Colembia, and Commonweaith of Peamsylvania, bounded aud described
accordng to g draft of said Iand made by Boyd Trescott, 2 surveyor, dated June 30, 1902,
»s follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a whits oak Stump at corner of lands now or former ly of G. W, Robhins
and James Masteller:

Thence by lends now or formerly of said G. W, Robbias, North gighty-two and coe-half

(82-1/2) degrees East, sixty-seven (67) perches to a post corner In public rosd and lands
wow or formerly of Frank Faus:

Thence by’ said public road and lands now or formerly of said Frank Faus, North forty-
Ewo (42} degrees West, thirty-four (34) perches 1 2 corner;

Thence by sane, North thirty-five (35) degrees West, twelve (12) perchestoa eorner;

Thence by the same, North fifty-teo (52) degrees West, eighteen (18) perches t5 &
corper;

Thence by the same, North fifty-four {54) degrees West, sixteen (16) perches to a corier;

Thence by the same, North sixty.six {66) degrees West, twelve (12) perches to a post
corncr of lands mow or formeriy of Alice Robbios;

Thence by lands now or formerly of said Aljce Robbins, South efghty-two and one-half
(82-1/2) degrves West, twenty-two (22) perches to & post and stones, eorner of lands now g
formeriy of Yames Masteller;

Thence by lands now or formerly of said James Mas teller, South ivwenty-two and one-
half (22-172) degrees West, sixty-seven and four tenths (67.4) perches to a white oak stwnp,
the place of beginoing. '

BEING Parcei No, 29-18-003

TAX PARCEL #:29-10-003

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA, 17814



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
I NANS SFRVACING | P FKA CNIINTRVWINE HOME | NANS

CCURT NUMBER
2013-Cv-298

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
TiISHA Y. ROBBINS EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

TISHA'Y. ROBBINS

AT

ADDRESS (Street er Road, Apartmant No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 8258345

DATE
May &, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




KML. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Atorney for Plaintiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP!  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-209 of Celumbia County
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTICON - LAW

TISHA Y. ROBBINS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

75 Apple Orchard Road

Benton, PA 17814
Docket No. 2013-CV-298

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RODRDRINS TISHA Y.
TISHA Y. ROBEBINS
75 Apple Orchard Road
Benton, PA 17814

Your house at 75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on » at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $65,352.39 obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING LP against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING LP, the back payments, fate charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed io the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the meney bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) davs from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT ATFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payofi the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 112296FC.

Para informacton en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

COURT NUMBER

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME 2013-CV-298

FOANS SERVICING | P FKA COLINTRVWINE HNAME | NANS

DEFENDANT/S/
TISHA Y. ROBBINS

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

- NAME OF INOIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
SERVE N ©

TISHA Y. ROBBINS

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
75 Apple Orchard Road, Benton, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER, INFORMATION THAT WILL ASS!ST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 825-6345 May 8, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




Hoeq Lo sieq sames; Aunses (]

J2TTL0TT 04 N10BTL0T9EZ0 wbhSTELOOM

Wiy

e’y X T

surqqoy /96211

FHN1YNOIS QIZHOHLOY \

CI8L1 'Vd s-4ngsuooig
(8¢ X0d Od

“FL9

INNO22Y INTWIASHNESIA FOVYOLHON R ,
U0 S H1404S

SHYT1104

a
Loy
hfp)
KO
™
L

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz 001 / XX ANV AdATd ATIANNH TTYHL ANVSIOHL GNO
00°08E S« § - AINNOID VIGWYTOD A0 AAIYTHS

. woa dnosdme]ungaojul
L 10C/60/50 Zeel-129 (S18)
09EZ-0BELE 90161 ¥d 'VIHA1IAY HH "LS JINMVIN 10/
HAIN3D JONFAN3HIGN! NOTIZW ‘0005 2LNS

WO ISNLSIY / YNYE 0ZTZ 008 .
‘O°d'd MY
1SNYIS¥4 'd dnous s

OW3aW

40 H3aQHG
3Hi 01 Avd




